Worldwide Offices

HEAD OFFICE
1-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku,
Tokyo 105-8688, Japan
P.O. Box 5, Shiba, Tokyo
Tel: 81-3-3587-6224
Branch Offices

Nagoya, Kansai, Hiroshima, Kyushu

Fax: 81-3-3587-7734

JAPAN
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (Japan), Ltd.
Head Office (Tokyo):  Tel: 81-3-3587-7684
Fax: 81-3-3587-7730
Yokohama: Tel: 81-45-212-7710
Nagoya: Tel: 81-52-564-7000
Kansai: Tel: 81-6-6446-6501
Kyushu: Tel: 81-92-262-0701

NORTH AMERICA
MOL (America) Inc.
Head Office (Chicago): Tel: 1-630-812-3700
Fax: 1-630-812-3813
Main Branch Offices

Fax: 81-456-212-7735
Fax: 81-562-564-7047
Fax: 81-6-6446-6513
Fax: 81-92-262-0720

x: 1-662-983-6289

Atlanta: Tel: 1-678-855-7700 Fax: 1-678-855-7747
Long Beach:  Tel: 1-562-983-6200 Fa
New Jersey:  Tel: 1-732-612-56200 Fa

x: 1-732-512-5300

San Francisco: Tel: 1-925-603-7200 Fax: 1-925-603-6229

Seattle: Tel: 1-206-444-6900 F
Mitsui 0.S.K. Bulk Shipping (USA) Inc.

Head Office (New Jersey): Tel: 1-201-395-5800

Houston: Tel: 1-832-615-6470

Long Beach: Tel: 1-562-528-7500
MOL Logistics (USA) Inc.

Head Office (New York): Tel: 1-516-403-2100

Los Angeles: Tel: 1-310-212-1140

)

Fax:
Fax:
Fax:

Fax:
Fax:

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MOL (Brasil) Ltda.

Head Office (Sao Paulo): Tel: 55-11-3145-3955
MOL (Chile) Ltda.

Head Office (Santiago):  Tel: 56-2-630-1950
Corporativo MOL de Mexico S.A. de C.V.

Head Office (Mexico City): Tel: 52-55-5010-5200
MOL (Panama) Inc.

Head Office (Panama):  Tel: 11-507-300-3200
Mitsui 0.S.K. Bulk Shipping (USA) Inc.

Sao Paulo: Tel: 55-11-3145-3980

EUROPE
MOL (Europe) B.V.
Head Office (Rotterdam):  Tel: 31-10-201-3200

Antwerp: Tel: 32-3-2024860
Genoa: Tel: 39-010-2901711
Hamburg: Tel: 49-40-356110

Le Havre: Tel: 33-2-32-74-24-00
Vienna: Tel: 43-1-877-6971

MOL (Europe) Ltd.

Head Office (Southampton): Tel: 44-2380-714500
Mitsui 0.S.K. Bulk Shipping (Europe) Ltd.

Head Office (London): Tel: 44-20-7265-7500

Brussels: Tel: 32-2-305-4240

Hamburg: Tel: 49-40-3609-7411
MOL Logistics (Deutschland) GmbH

Head Office (Dusseldorf): Tel: 49-211-41883-0
MOL Logistics (Netherlands) B.V.

Head Office (Rotterdam): Tel: 31-10-299-6220
MOL Logistics (U.K.) Ltd.

Head Office (London): Tel: 44-1895-459700
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Fax:

Fax:

Fax:

Fax:

Fax:

Fax:
Fax:
Fax:
Fax:
Fax:
Fax:

Fax:
Fax:
Fax:
Fax:
Fax:

Fax:

Fax:

x: 1-206-444-6903

1-201-395-5820
1-832-615-6480
1-562-5628-7515

1-516-626-6092
1-310-328-8626

55-11-3145-3945

56-2-231-56622

52-55-5010-5220

11-607-300-3212

55-11-3145-3946

31-10-503-1090
32-3-2024870
39-010-56960450
49-40-3562506
33-2-32-74-24-39
43-1-876-4725

44-2380-714509
44-20-7265-7699
32-2-305-4241
49-40-3609-7450
49-211-4183310

31-10-299-6226

44-1895-449600

AFRICA
MOL South Africa (Pty) Ltd.
Head Office (Cape Town):  Tel: 27-21-441-2200
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (Nigeria) Ltd.
Lagos:  Tel: 234-1-2806555
MOL (Ghana) Ltd.
Tema:  Tel: 233-22-212084

Fax: 27-21-441-2401
Fax: 234-1-2806559
Fax: 233-22-210807

MIDDLE EAST
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. Middle East Headquarters
Dubai:  Tel: 971-4-3573566 Fax: 971-4-3573066
MOL (UAE) L.L.C.
Head Office (Dubai): Tel: 971-4-3573566 Fax: 971-4-3573066
Mitsui O.S.K. Bulk Shipping (Asia, Oceania) Pte. Ltd.
Doha:  Tel: 974-4-836541 Fax: 974-4-836563
Muscat: Tel: 968-2440-0950 Fax: 968-2440-0953
MOL (Europe) Ltd.

Beirut:  Tel: 961-1-567251 Fax: 961-1-5667250

OCEANIA
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
Head Office (Sydney): Tel: 61-2-9320-1600
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (New Zealand) Ltd.
Auckland: Tel: 64-9-3005820 Fax: 64-9-3091439
Mitsui O.S.K. Bulk Shipping (Asia, Oceania) Pte. Ltd.
Melbourne: Tel: 61-3-9691-3222 Fax: 61-3-9691-3223
Perth: Tel: 61-8-9278-2499 Fax: 61-8-9278-2727
MOL Logistics (Australia) Pte. Ltd.
Head Office (Melbourne):  Tel: 61-3-9335-8555 Fax: 61-3-9335-8598

Fax: 61-2-9320-1601

ASIA
MOL Liner Ltd.

Head Office (Hong Kong): Tel: 852-2823-6800 Fax: 852-2529-9989
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (India) Private Limited

Head Office (Mumbai): Tel: 91-22-6694-6300  Fax: 91-22-6694-6301
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Lanka (Private) Ltd.

Head Office (Colombo): Tel: 94-11-2304721 Fax: 94-11-2304730
MOL (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Head Office (Singapore):  Tel: 65-6225-2811 Fax: 65-6225-6096
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Head Office (Kuala Lumpur): Tel: 60-3-7957-9666 Fax: 60-3-7958-6763
P.T. Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Indonesia

Head Office (Jakarta): Tel: 62-21-521-1740 Fax: 62-21-521-1741
Mitsui 0.S.K. Lines (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

Head Office (Bangkok): Tel: 66-2-234-6252 Fax: 66-2-237-9021
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Philippines, Inc.

Head Office (Manila): Tel: 632-888-6531 Fax: 632-884-1766
Mitsui 0.S.K. Lines (Vietnam) Co., Ltd.

Head Office (Ho Chi Minh): Tel: 84-8-8219219 Fax: 84-8-8219317
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines (Cambodia) Co., Ltd.

Head Office (Phnom Penh): Tel: 855-23-223-036  Fax: 855-23-223-040
Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.

Head Office (Karachi): Tel: 9221-5205397 Fax: 9221-56202559
MOL (China) Co., Ltd.

Head Office (Shanghai):  Tel: 86-21-2320-6000  Fax: 86-21-2320-6331

Beijing: Tel: 86-10-8529-9121  Fax: 86-10-8529-9126

Tianjin: Tel: 86-22-8331-1331  Fax: 86-22-8331-1318

Shenzhen: Tel: 86-755-2598-2200 Fax: 86-755-2598-2210
MOL (Taiwan) Co., Ltd.

Head Office (Taipei): Tel: 886-2-2637-8000  Fax: 886-2-2536-3395
Mitsui O.S.K. Bulk Shipping (Asia, Oceania) Pte. Ltd.

Head Office (Singapore):  Tel: 65-323-1303 Fax: 65-323-1305

Bangkok: Tel: 66-2-634-0807 Fax: 66-2-634-0806

Kuala Lumpur: Tel: 60-3-7954-8349 Fax: 60-3-7958-5246

Seoul: Tel: 82-2-5672718 Fax: 82-2-5672719

Mumbai: Tel: 91-22-4071-4500  Fax: 91-22-4071-4557

Chennai: Tel: 91-44-4208-1020  Fax: 91-44-4208-1020



